Specifications are subject to change (20.01.2009) 1
H-line Motor Controller
Rotary Ramp profile setting
Rated operational voltage
Rated operational current
Control voltage
Options
Ordering Key
Motor Controllers
AC Semiconductor Motor Controller
Type RSHR
• Soft starting and stopping of 3-phase
squirrel cage motors
• Low inrush and reduced vibration during starting
• Integrated bypassing of semiconductors
• Rated operational voltage: up to 600 VAC, 50/60 Hz
• Rated operational current up to 45A AC-53b
• LED status indicators
• Motor PTC protection
• Device over-temperature protection
• DIN rail or panel mounting
Product Description
Compact easy-to-use AC
semiconductor motor con-
troller. With this controller 3-
phase motors with nominal
load currents up to 45 A can
be soft-started and/or soft-
stopped. Starting and stop-
ping time as well as initial
torque can be independently
adjusted by built-in poten-
tiometers.
RSH R 48 45 C V20
Supply Specification
Rated operational voltage
Ue through L1, L2, L3 RSHR22.. 127/220VAC -15% /+10%
RSHR40.. 230/400VAC -15% /+10%
RSHR48.. 277/480VAC -15% /+10%
RSHR60.. 346/600VAC -15% /+10%
Rated AC frequency 50/60 Hz±10%
Dielectric strength
Dielectric voltage 2 kV (rms)
Rated impulse withstand volt. 4 kV (1.2/50µs)
Input Specifications
Rated control input C:24-550 VAC/DC
voltage Uc, A1-A2: D:24-600 +10% VAC/DC
Rated control input current <1.5 mA
Rated AC frequency 50/60 Hz±10%
Dielectric strength
Dielectric voltage 2kVAC (rms)
Rated impulse withstand volt.4kV (1.2/50 µs)
Load Ratings
RSHR..25.... RSHR..38.... RSHR..45....
IEC rated operational current Ie (AC-53b) 25 A 38A 45 A
Assigned motor rating @ 60ºC/ UL rating @ 60ºC
RSHR22.. 5.5kW / 10HP 11kW / 10HP 11kW / 15HP
RSHR40.. 11kW / 15HP 18.5kW / 20HP 22kW / 25HP
RSHR48.. 15kW / 20HP 22kW / 25HP 30kW / 30HP
RSHR60.. 18.5kW / 25HP 22kW / 30HP 30kW / 40HP
Overload cycle according to IEC/EN 60947-4-2 @ 40˚C 25A:AC-53b:4-5:65 38A:AC-53b:4-5:85 45A:AC-53b:4-5: 115
@ 50˚C 25A:AC-53b:4-5:85 38A:AC-53b:4-5:175 45A:AC-53b:4-5: 135
@ 60˚C 25A:AC-53b:4-5:175 38A:AC-53b:4-5:355 45A:AC-53b:4-5: 175
Number of starts per hour @ 40ºC/50˚C/60˚C 50/35/20 40/20/10 30/25/20
Minimum load current 500mA 500mA 500mA
Rated operational Rated operational current Ie Options
voltage Ue 25A AC-53b 38A AC-53b 45A AC-53b
220VACrms RSHR2225CV20 RSHR2238CV20 RSHR2245CV20 V20: Basic
400VACrms RSHR4025CV20 RSHR4038CV20 RSHR4045CV20 V21: 2 auxiliary relays
480VACrms RSHR4825CV20 RSHR4838CV20 RSHR4845CV20
600VACrms RSHR6025DV20 RSHR6038DV20 RSHR6045DV20
Selection Guide
2 Specifications are subject to change (20.01.2009)
Lineconductors:
L1, L2, L3/T1, T2, T3